How to Plan, Procure & Deploy a PIV-Enabled PACS
Educational Institute & Access Control Council Webinar Series
Session Four: Develop Procurement Strategy
Introductions
Randy Vanderhoof, Secure Technology Alliance
Lars Suneborn, Secure Technology Alliance
Kevin Mitchell, General Services Administration
Daryl Hendricks, General Services Administration

Federal PKI Guides Playbook:  https://fpki.idmanagement.gov/
NIST Computer Security Resource Center:  http://csrc.nist.gov/
GSA PACS Ordering Guide:
&ved=0ahUKEwjJosaa7eHYAhWkl-
AKHcYcD70QFggpMAE&url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.gsa.gov%2Fcdnstatic%2FGuide_to_PAC
S_-_REVISED_060717.pdf&usg=AOvVaw1YfLwAtDzUQsPs1O4DVbyZ
10
GSA FIPS 201 Evaluation Program: Buyers Guide - GSA.GOV
Item Equipment Brand APL No Qty Price  EA Price total
01 PACS Infrastructure ABC Security Products
Miracle System
6701 01 $14,500.0
0
$14,500.0
0
02 Certificate Validation System
with validation during
registration and at door
locations.
PACS Registration include
certificate validation as
per SP800-116
ABC Certificate
Validation System
Miracle ABC
Security  includes:
PIV Registration
ABC Miracle, Part
#:  PIV -Reg02,  PIV
Certificate
Validation Service
Part #: PIV Cert 02,
PIV Active
Authentication
Service, Part #: PIV-
DR  Part# PIV DR
RDA 5.0
67004 04 $2,150.00 $8,600.00
03 Reader to "Controlled" area Miracle ABC PIV Card
Reader
6705 05 $335.00
04 Reader to  "Limited" area Miracle PIV Card+PIN 6702 02 $355.00
05 Reader to "Exclusion " area Miracle ABC
Card+PIN+BIO
6707 01
06 Reader for Internal
movement "Same to
Same"
Miracle PIV Card Reader 6705 01 $335.00
07 PACS  Controller(s) Miracle Super Eight,
Eight door capacity
6705 01 $4000.00
11
Identify qualified solution providers
GSA FIPS 201 Evaluation Program Certification Program for People.
12
GSA FIPS 201 Evaluation Program:  Services
Labor Activity CSEIP
Exp
Hrs Hr Rate Total
08 Labor Category CSEIP
Services System
Engineering  &